
I fl ti ll

Reg. No.: -.......---... . . .

Name : ..,,,,,..,,,......--.,,,,,..',-

K16U 1474

V Semester B.B.a. Degree (CCSS - Supple.nmp )

Examination, November 2016
BBA CORE COURSE

5809 BBA : CORPOBATE ACCOUNTING
(2012-13 Admissions)

Time : 3 Hours Max W€lghtage : 30

PART A

Th s Padconslsioltwo bunches oi quesuon carrying equalweightage ofone Each

b!nch consist of fou I obleci ve type questions Answer allquesilons'

.1 The ar.ountsel aside oul olproiitsto meetany future loss is known as

2 Bebateon bills disco!nted is anothcrnarnelor

a) Expired discount

b) Unexp red dlscount

c) Earned discounl

d) Becelveddscounl

3. ln the case of rnarin€ lru nsurance, reserue lor unexpred rsk isto be

rnainlained @

a) 50%

c) 100%

b) Llabi ty

d) Conlingency

b) 80%

d) 20%

4 ln inrernal reconslr!ctionthecompanyls



K16U 1474 l tlllll ll llllllll

ll. 5. Sink ng Fufd Jor redempl on oldebentures isanexanrpleol

6 l ecoverable assels are lermed as

7 Lle lnslrance s aconlract ol

8 Forreducrnq caprtal a
meelingof thecornpany.

resolution ls to be pass€d inlhe gene.al
(w=1)

PABT- B

Answer any eighl q leslions n one o I lwo sente.c€s €ach Each queslioncarries a

9 What is meanl by divisible Proiil ?

10. Whai s rneanlbyprelimlnary expenses ?

1r Whal spooling ol 
'nieresl 

method ?

12. Whal is exlema reconstruclon ?

13. Whaiis aiteralion oicapila ?

14 What is non-banking asset?

15. Whal is cash credil ?

16. Whar is meanl by ama garnation ?

1 7. Whal do you mean by intrinsic value ?

rs Whaiis LleAssurance FLrnd ? (W=8:1=8)

PABT- C

Answeranysix queslions. Answernotto exceed onepage Each cari es a weighlage

19. The Revenle Account oi a Lie lnsLr.ance Companv showed aiundoi
Rs. ro,30,0OO belore consider ng the following:

l) Bonus utiizedln reduction ol premium Rs.82,000

2) Cla rns inl rnaled bli notadrnltted Rs 98,000

3r lnlerp.l dcc -oo or rnresl_er l, Bs '0 000



r I ll ti t t

Rs. Bs, Assets

AB AB

Kl6U 1474

4) Provision lortaxaiion Rs 30,000

5) Prern umoulstanding Fs 60 000

6) Claimscove.ed underr€ nsurance Fs 50,000

Show the lrue liie ass!raice f!nd.

20. Whaiis NPA? Whef a oan isireated as NPA?

2l Dising! sh be veen ama gamal on and abso rpl on

22 A Lld lakes overB Ltd forBs.l00,000payableinsharesoiRs.l0.Ther
82,ncc Shcel areasfo ows

Slrarecap tal(ns. 10) 200,000 80.000 Fixed ass€t 50000 20000

Credilors 40,000 20,000 Slock 60000 30000

asset 1,30000 50 000

2,40,000 1,00,000 2,40,000 1,00,000

Stock ol A Ltd. ncudngBs. 10,000 purclrased irom B Ltd onwhlchBLtd
ma.le20%profitonse ng prlce. B Ltd'sstock Fs 6,000 purchased rrom A Lld

On wh ch A Ltd made 20'l. ploliton cosi

Drali Ba ance Sheei ol A Ltd ail€r absorpton and pass enires in th€ booksol

23. Acornpanyhas eq! lyshare capitalol Bs 10.00,000 consisu ns 10,000shares

a) t is reso v€d lo sub_divide the sha.es inlo shares ol Bs 1 0 each

b) To askthe share holders lo surender 50% oJ thcir sharcs

c) To issue 600/0 ol the surendered shares to 15% debenture holders ol

F5 r 00,000 r- .etr,-rD lo'.h6?udT-

d) To cance the unlssuedsurrenderedshares

G v€ enlres n ihe books ol lhe corn pany



K16U 1474 flfl [ fir lfi]llt fttl

24. X Ltd was ncoTorated on ]i March 2008 and receved ls ceftiicale oi
commencedr enl on 1 

i Ap l 2008 The company bouqhi lhe bls ness oi L4/s
Yand Co;wilh eflecttrorn l'r November2007 From theiolowing iigures relating
tolheyearendingOctober200S Fndolltheavaiableprotlfordividend

r) SaeslortheyearwereFs 6,00,000 out ol which saes uplo l,rrr4archwere
Fs.2.50,000

2) Gross proiit lor the year was Bs. 1 .80.000

3) The expenscdcbtcd to Protil and Loss Accountwere:

lniercston debenlLrres

D€preciaiion

r,500

Advedis ng

Stationary prinl ng

Baddebls
(500.e ale to debl crealed
priorto incorporation)

9,000

r5,000

4,800

5 000

3,600

24,000

4 800

18,000

3 600

6 000

(on purchaseconsid€ra1 on

lpto 1,r Nlay 2008) 3000

25. Th€ accounis oi the Big Ltd , showed an arnount oi Rs. 1 ,00 000 to the credit oi
Prolil and Loss Accouni on 3l j l,Iarch 2005 oLrl oi whiclr the Direclors decided
lo place Fs 20,000 to Genera Feserue and Fs. 5,000 to Debenture Fedemption
F!nd AtlheAnn!a Generallieelnghedon l5lhJune2005.itwasdecidedlo
pace Bs 1O,O00lo a deve opment reserve and to pay a bonus ol2, oi lhe
prolit to the d recto6 as addit onal .ern Lr nerai on The payment ol the hali-year y
dlvidendson Fs.2,50,000 5%curnu alve preference share on Sepl€mber30rh
2004 and l,larch 31"r2005 was coniirrned, and ad vidend atthe rate ol l O% was
declared on the equity share capital ol the face va ue ol Bs 3,00 000. The
balance of Prol t and Loss Accountro be caniediotuard to the nexty€ar. lgnore
corporate dlvidend lax l,4ake oui P roiil and Loss Apprcpiat on Accounl showinq
the above arrangements

26. Disringuislr berween lnlernal R€consiruclion and Exlernal Reconstrucr on

{w= 6x2=12)



l tfl U tfrtfilt fl t K16U 1474

Answeranylwo. Each quesiion carries a weighlage oifour.

27. Following islhe TrialBalance of Ramakrishna Company Ltd. Delhias on
31-12-2010.

Share capital (8000 shares oi Bs. 10 each)

Stock (1-l'2010)

ceneral Trading Expenses

Salaries

Trave ling expenses

Adverlising

Bad debis

Buidings

PLantand machinery

Sundry debtors and creditors

Dr. Cr.

80 000

51,000

2,20,000

3,800

1,800

12,000

18,700

3,200

1,500

4,900

900

2,500

95,000

98,000

45,000

3,30,000

2,240

55,500

75,000



K16U 1474 flr li lll

cash 1 4oo

ReserueiLrnd 23 000

Pre imi.ary expenses 11,000

P and L P,/c (Cr ) s.000

s,70,700 5,70,700

r) Provide Fs.25 000lortaxauon.

2) Dvdend al15"; on strarecapta stobepmvded

3) TransferBs.10 00Oto Beserve Fund

4) Stock on 31" December20l0wasvauedaiRs 22000

P repare Tradinq Accounl P & L Accounl, Proill and Loss Appropr ation Accounl

and Ba ance Sl-reel

28 ALtd andBLtd ag reecl ta ama gamale ancl lorm a new Companv C Lld whch
will take over a the assels and ab I es ol the two compan es on the basis of

ama gamal on n the natureoipurchase

ln the.ese ol A Lld.. ihe assets and liabiLLles are lo be takenover at the book

valreforsharesinCLld atlheraleol5sharesinCLld,altheprom umoil0%
(.e. Rs. 11 per sharc)for every iolr shares in A Lld

n the case oi B Ltd

a) The cl€benl!res olB Ltd wo! d be paid oi by lhe ssle olan equaln!mberoj
debentures in C Lld at a discounl ol 109'..

b) The holders ol ro% Preierence Shares or Fs r00eachinCLtd forevery
tive Prelerence Shares in B Lld

c) The equ ty share holders wo! d be allotled sufflcieni shares in C Ltd lo
coverlhe balance oftheir acgounls aitel adlusting asset values bv reducing
p ant an.l machinery by I O% and providing 5% on sundry debtors

The summarsed Ba ance slr€etolthe two compan eslusl prorlo ama gamalion



l lll[Illlll llllllllll lll ll lll

Liabilities

Equity share caPilal

(sharesol Fs 10 each) 4,00 000

Stock

20,00,000

10,00,000

1,82,000

2,02,44,0O4

1,61,000

29,20,000

40,00,000

2,30,000

K]6U 1474

A Ltd. B Ltd.

8,00,000 8,00,000

65 000 60,000

95,000 50 000

1,40,000

65,000 ,10,000

B Ltd.

5,00,000

1O% P.etercnce shares ol

Creditors

5,00,000

50,000

75,000 90,000

10,25,000 10,90,000

3,00,000

2,00,000

10,25,000 10,90,000

Showihe JoumalEnlries ln lhe books ol A Lld and B Ltd

29 I ne,o. owFq a e lle -Fdqer Ba'dn'"5 o l e ! BanL Llcl P'eDare o & I A c dnd
-- 

" 
s -i" i'i. o,o as'n"'eq-'"r'n solrhp Banxrnq Dequla on AL'

20,000 shares ot Rs. 100 each

Reseruefufd investmenl

GeneralExpenses

Saving BankAccounts

Profitand Loss p/c balance brcughiforwad



K1611104 rfl [ flr fl]I

Rebate on biLs discounled

Commission, erchange and brokerage

1,80,000

€,4,000

44,000

2,27 0AO

5,32,000

2A,12,OAO

2,00,000

64,82,000

1,55,85 000

98,83,000

62,2A,OOA

22,1a,AOA

Cash with BB

Owing by loreign corespondenls

Loans and advancesio customers

Billsdiscounled

Provisionforbad and doubtluldebis required Rs. 1 29 000. The bankhad bls
tor collectio. 10r its consiituenls Rs.5,00,000 and acceplances, endorsemenls

and guaranlees Bs. 16,00,000 The P&L A,/c balance s the balance lell on lhal

accounr aflerthe paymeni ofinlerim div dend arnor.rnung 1o Rs.2 00,000.
(W=2x4=8)


