K16U 1474

Reg. N	lo. :	
Name	:	

V Semester B.B.A. Degree (CCSS – Supple./Imp.) Examination, November 2016 BBA CORE COURSE 5B09 BBA : CORPORATE ACCOUNTING (2012-13 Admissions)

Time: 3 Hours

Max. Weightage: 30

PART-A

This Part consist of two bunches of question carrying equal weightage of one. Each bunch consist of four objective type questions. Answer all questions.

- 1. 1. The amount set aside out of profits to meet any future loss is known as
 - a) Reserve b) Liability
 - c) Provision d) Contingency
 - 2. Rebate on bills discounted is another name for
 - a) Expired discount
 - b) Unexpired discount
 - c) Earned discount
 - d) Received discount
 - 3. In the case of marine hull insurance, reserve for unexpired risk is to be maintained @ _____% of net premium.
 - a) 50% b) 80%
 - c) 100% d) 20%
 - 4. In internal reconstruction the company is
 - a) Liquidated b) Amalgamated
 - c) Absorbed d) None of these

(W=1)

P.T.O.

K16U 1474

- Sinking Fund for redemption of debentures is an example of _____ reserve.
 - 6. Irrecoverable assets are termed as _____assets.
 - Life Insurance is a contract of _____
 - For reducing capital, a _____ resolution is to be passed in the general meeting of the company. (W=1)

PART-B

Answer any eight questions in one or two sentences each. Each question carries a weightage of one.

- 9. What is meant by divisible profit ?
- 10. What is meant by preliminary expenses ?
- 11. What is pooling of interest method ?
- 12. What is external reconstruction ?
- 13. What is alteration of capital ?
- 14. What is non-banking asset?
- 15. What is cash credit ?
- 16. What is meant by amalgamation ?
- 17. What do you mean by intrinsic value ?
- 18. What is Life Assurance Fund ?

 $(W = 8 \times 1 = 8)$

PART-C

Answer any six questions. Answer not to exceed one page. Each carries a weightage of two.

- 19. The Revenue Account of a Life Insurance Company showed a fund of Rs. 10,30,000 before considering the following :
 - 1) Bonus utilized in reduction of premium Rs. 82,000
 - 2) Claims intimated but not admitted Rs. 98,000
 - 3) Interest accrued on investments Rs. 10,000

-3-

K16U1474

- 4) Provision for taxation Rs. 30,000
- 5) Premium outstanding Rs. 60,000
- 6) Claims covered under reinsurance Rs. 50,000.

Show the true life assurance fund.

- 20. What is NPA? When a loan is treated as NPA?
- 21. Distinguish between amalgamation and absorption.
- 22. A Ltd. takes over B Ltd. for Rs. 1,00,000 payable in shares of Rs. 10. Their Balance Sheet are as follows :

Liabilities	Rs.	Rs.	Assets	Rs.	Rs.
	А	в		А	в
Share capital (Rs. 10)	2,00,000	80,000	Fixed asset	50,000	20,000
Creditors	40,000	20,000	Stock	60,000	30,000
			Other current asset	1,30,000	50,000

2,40,000 1,00,000

2,40,000 1,00,000

Stock of A Ltd. including Rs. 10,000 purchased from B Ltd. on which B Ltd. made 20% profit on selling price. B Ltd.'s stock Rs. 6,000 purchased from A Ltd. On which A Ltd. made 20% profit on cost.

Draft Balance Sheet of A Ltd. after absorption and pass entries in the books of A Ltd.

- 23. A company has equity share capital of Rs. 10,00,000 consisting 10,000 shares of Rs. 100.
 - a) It is resolved to sub-divide the shares into shares of Rs. 10 each.
 - b) To ask the share holders to surrender 50% of their shares.
 - c) To issue 60% of the surrendered shares to 15% debenture holders of 'Rs. 4,00,000 in full settlement of their claims.
 - d) To cancel the unissued surrendered shares.

Give entries in the books of the company.

K16U1474

24. X Ltd., was incorporated on 1st March 2008 and received its certificate of commencement on 1st April 2008. The company bought the business of M/S Y and Co; with effect from 1st November 2007. From the following figures relating to the year ending October 2008. Find out the available profit for dividend.

-4-

- Sales for the year were Rs. 6,00,000 out of which sales up to 1st March were Rs. 2,50,000.
- 2) Gross profit for the year was Rs. 1,80,000.
- 3) The expense debited to Profit and Loss Account were :

Rent	9,000	Advertising	18,000	
Salaries	15,000	Stationary printing	3,600	
Directors fee	4,800	Commission on sales	6,000	
Interest on debentures	5,000	Bad debts (500 relate to debt created prior to incorporation)	1500	
Audit fees	1,500	Interest to vendor (on purchase consideration upto 1 st May 2008)	3,000	
Discount on sales	3,600			
Depreciation	24,000			
General expenses	4.800			

25. The accounts of the Big Ltd., showed an amount of Rs. 1,00,000 to the credit of Profit and Loss Account on 31st March 2005 out of which the Directors decided to place Rs. 20,000 to General Reserve and Rs. 5,000 to Debenture Redemption Fund. At the Annual General Meeting held on 15th June 2005, it was decided to place Rs. 10,000 to a development reserve and to pay a bonus of 2 ½ of the profit to the directors as additional remuneration. The payment of the half-yearly dividends on Rs. 2,50,000 5% cumulative preference share on September 30th 2004 and March 31st 2005 was confirmed, and a dividend at the rate of 10% was declared on the equity share capital of the face value of Rs. 3,00,000. The balance of Profit and Loss Account to be carried forward to the next year. Ignore corporate dividend tax. Make out Profit and Loss Appropriation Account showing the above arrangements.

26. Distinguish between Internal Reconstruction and External Reconstruction.

 $(W = 6 \times 2 = 12)$

PART-D

-5-

Answer any two. Each question carries a weightage of four.

27. Following is the Trial Balance of Ramakrishna Company Ltd. Delhi as on 31-12-2010.

Particulars	Dr. Amount	Cr. Amount
Share capital (8000 shares of Rs. 10 each)		80,000
Stock (1-1-2010)	51,000	
Purchase and sales	2,20,000	3,30,000
Returns	3,800	
General Trading Expenses	1,800	
Wages	12,000	
Salaries	18,700	
Travelling expenses	3,200	
Advertising	1,500	
Rent and taxes	4,900	
Discount received		2,200
Bank interest	900	
Bad debts	2,500	
Buildings	95,000	
Plant and machinery	98,000	
Sundry debtors and creditors	45,000	55,500
Loan		75,000

K16U 1474

-6-

Cash	1,400		
Reserve fund		23,000	
Preliminary expenses	11,000		
P and L A/c (Cr.)		5,000	
	5,70,700	5,70,700	

Adjustments :

- 1) Provide Rs. 25,000 for taxation.
- 2) Dividend at 15% on share capital is to be provided.
- 3) Transfer Rs. 10,000 to Reserve Fund.
- 4) Stock on 31st December 2010 was valued at Rs. 22,000.

Prepare Trading Account, P & L Account, Profit and Loss Appropriation Account and Balance Sheet.

28. A Ltd. and B Ltd. agreed to amalgamate and form a new Company C Ltd., which will take over all the assets and liabilities of the two companies on the basis of amalgamation in the nature of purchase.

In the case of A Ltd., the assets and liabilities are to be takenover at the book value for shares in C Ltd. at the rate of 5 shares in C Ltd., at the premium of 10% (i.e. Rs. 11 per share) for every four shares in A Ltd.

In the case of B Ltd.

- a) The debentures of B Ltd. would be paid of by the issue of an equal number of debentures in C Ltd. at a discount of 10%.
- b) The holders of 10% Preference Shares of Rs. 100 each in C Ltd. for every five Preference Shares in B. Ltd.
- c) The equity share holders would be allotted sufficient shares in C Ltd. to cover the balance of their accounts after adjusting asset values by reducing plant and machinery by 10% and providing 5% on sundry debtors.

The summarised Balance Sheet of the two companies just prior to amalgamation were as follows :

		-7-		K	16U 1474
Liabilities	A Ltd.	B Ltd.	Assets	A Ltd.	B Ltd.
Equity share capital (Shares of Rs.10 each)	4,00,000	5,00,000	Plant and Machinery	8,00,000	8,00,000
			Stock	65,000	60,000
10% Preference shares of	of		Debtors	95,000	50,000
Rs. 100 each		3,00,000	P&LA/c	5 0	1,40,000
14% Debentures		2,00,000	Cash	65,000	40,000
P&LA/c	5,00,000	-			
Contingency reserve	50,000	177			
Creditors	75,000	90,000			
	10,25,000	10,90,00	0	10,25,000	10,90,000

Show the Journal Entries in the books of A Ltd. and B Ltd.

29. The following are the Ledger Balances of the X Bank Ltd. Prepare P & L A/c and B/S as on 31-3-2010; as the requirements of the Banking Regulation Act.

Share capital:	Share	capital	I:
----------------	-------	---------	----

20,000 shares of Rs. 100 each	20,00,000
Reserve fund investment	10,00,000
General Expenses	1,82,000
Current Accounts	2,02,44,000
Interest paid	1,61,000
Saving Bank Accounts	29,20,000
'Fixed Deposits	40,00,000
Profit and Loss A/c, balance brought forward	2,30,000

Discount received			1,80,000
Rebate on bills disco	unted		64,000
Commission, exchar	ige and broke	erage	44,000
Cash			2,27,000
Interest received			5,32,000
Cash with RBI			20,12,000
Owing by foreign cor	respondents		2,00,000
Short loans			64,82,000
Loans and advances	to customer	s	1,55,85,000
Investments			98,83,000
Bills discounted			62,28,000
Premises			22,18,000

Other Information :

K16U 1474

Provision for bad and doubtful debts required Rs. 1,29,000. The bank had bills for collection for its constituents Rs. 5,00,000 and acceptances, endorsements and guarantees Rs. 16,00,000. The P&L A/c balance is the balance left on that account after the payment of interim dividend amounting to Rs. 2,00,000.

 $(W=2\times4=8)$

-8-